Changes to legislation: Criminal Justice Act 2003, Paragraph 71 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

# SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 3

#### ALLOCATION OF CASES TRIABLE EITHER WAY, AND SENDING CASES TO THE CROWN COURT ETC

# PART 2

### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

# Crime and Disorder Act 1998 (c. 37)

- 71 In paragraph 3 of Schedule 3 (reporting restrictions)—
  - (a) in each of paragraphs (a) and (b) of sub-paragraph (1), for "Great Britain" there is substituted " the United Kingdom ",
  - (b) in sub-paragraph (8), after paragraph (b) there is inserted—
    - "(bb) where the application made by the accused under paragraph 2(1) above relates to a charge for an offence in respect of which notice has been given to the court under section 51B of this Act, any relevant business information;",
  - (c) after sub-paragraph (9) there is inserted—
    - "(9A) The following is relevant business information for the purposes of sub-paragraph (8) above—
      - (a) any address used by the accused for carrying on a business on his own account;
      - (b) the name of any business which he was carrying on on his own account at any relevant time;
      - (c) the name of any firm in which he was a partner at any relevant time or by which he was engaged at any such time;
      - (d) the address of any such firm;
      - (e) the name of any company of which he was a director at any relevant time or by which he was otherwise engaged at any such time;
      - (f) the address of the registered or principal office of any such company;
      - (g) any working address of the accused in his capacity as a person engaged by any such company;

and here "engaged" means engaged under a contract of service or a contract for services.", and

(d) after sub-paragraph (11) there is inserted—

**Changes to legislation:** Criminal Justice Act 2003, Paragraph 71 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

"(11A) Proceedings for an offence under this paragraph shall not, in Northern Ireland, be instituted otherwise than by or with the consent of the Attorney General for Northern Ireland."

#### **Commencement Information**

- Sch. 3 para. 71(a)-(c) in force at 18.6.2012 for specified purposes by S.I. 2012/1320, art. 4(1)(c)(2)(3) (with art. 5) (see S.I. 2012/2574, art. 4(2) and 28.5.2013 for specified purposes, S.I. 2013/1103, art. 2(1) (c),(2),(3), art. 3, 4)
- I2 Sch. 3 para. 71(a)-(c) in force at 5.11.2012 for specified purposes by S.I. 2012/2574, art. 2(1)(c)(2)(3), Sch. (with arts. 3, 4) (as amended (4.11.2012) by S.I. 2012/2761, art. 2) (with S.I. 2013/1103, art. 4)
- I3 Sch. 3 para. 71(a)-(c) in force at 28.5.2013 for specified purposes by S.I. 2013/1103, art. 2(1)(c)(2)(3) (with arts. 3, 4)

## **Changes to legislation:**

\_

Criminal Justice Act 2003, Paragraph 71 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 21 April 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. View outstanding changes

### Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

specified provision(s) amendment to earlier commencing SI 2012/2574, Sch. by S.I. 2012/2761 art. 2

<b>Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:</b> Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those	
provi	sions):
_	s. 150(aa) inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 26 para. 19(2) (This amendment not applied
	to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 26 para. 19 omitted (11.12.2013) by virtue of 2013 c. 22, Sch. 16 para. 23(2); S.I. 2013/2981, art. 2(d))
-	s. 150(ba) inserted by 2012 c. 10 Sch. 26 para. 19(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 26 para. 19 omitted (11.12.2013) by virtue of 2013 c. 22,
	Sch. 16 para. 23(2); S.I. 2013/2981, art. 2(d))
-	s. 151(A1) inserted by 2008 c. 4 s. 11(3)
-	s. 151(1A) inserted by 2008 c. 4 s. 11(5)
-	s. 151(1A)(b) word substituted by 2008 c. 4 Sch. 4 para. 76(3) (This amendment not
	applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 151(1A) is still only prospectively inserted by 2008
	c. 4, s. 11(5))
-	s. 151(1A)(c) substituted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(3) (This amendment not
	applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 151(1A) is still only prospectively inserted by 2008
	c. 4, s. $11(5)$
_	s. 151(2A)(b) substituted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(4)
_	s. 151(4A) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(5)
-	s. 151(8)(a) words substituted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(6)(a) s. 151(8)(b) words inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(6)(b)(i)
_	s. 151(8)(b) words inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(6)(b)(i) s. 151(8)(b) words substituted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(6)(b)(ii)
_	
_	s. 151(8)(c)-(f) inserted by 2009 c. 25 Sch. 17 para. 8(6)(c) s. 165(5) inserted by 2014 c. 12 s. 179(3)
_	s. 237(1A) inserted by 2006 c. 48 s. 34(3)
_	s. $237(1B)(f)(g)$ inserted by 2021 c. 11 Sch. 13 para. 40(b)
_	s. 239A inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 8(1)
_	s. 239A mscred by 2015 c. 2 s. 8(1) s. 239A cross-heading inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 3 para. 5
_	s. 250(5C) inserted by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 3 para. 7(4)
_	s. 255A(4A) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(2)
_	s. 255B(3A) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(3)(b)
_	s. 255B(4A)-(4C) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(3)(d)
_	s. 255C(3A) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(4)(b)
_	s. 255C(4A)-(4C) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(4)(d)
_	s. 256A(1)-(1B) substituted for s. 256A(1) by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(6)(a)
_	s. 256A(4A)(4B) inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(6)(f)
_	s. 256A(5)(6) substituted for s. 256A(5) by 2015 c. 2 s. 9(6)(g)
_	s. 256AZA inserted by 2015 c. 2 s. 10(1)
_	s. 257(3) inserted by 2006 c. 48 s. 34(4)
_	s. 258(1A) inserted by 2006 c. 48 s. 34(5)
_	s. 260(4)(aa) substituted for word by 2008 c. 4 s. 34(7)(b) (This amendment not
	applied to legislation.gov.uk. S. 34(2)(4)(b)(7)(10) omitted (3.12.2012) by virtue of 2012 c. 10, s. 118(4)(b); S.I. 2012/2906, art. 2(d))

- Sch. 15B para. 49A omitted by S.I. 2019/780 reg. 26(4)(c) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Regs. 21, 25, 26, 27, 30 revoked (1.12.2020) by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 28; S.I. 2020/1236, reg. 2)
  Sch. 15B para. 49B omitted by S.I. 2019/780 reg. 26(4)(d) (This amendment not applied by S.I. 2019/780 reg.
- Sch. 15B para. 49B omitted by S.I. 2019/780 reg. 26(4)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Regs. 21, 25, 26, 27, 30 revoked (1.12.2020) by 2020 c. 17, Sch. 28; S.I. 2020/1236, reg. 2)
- Sch. 20B para. 34(6)(7) substituted for Sch. 20B para. 34(6) by 2015 c. 2 Sch. 3 para. 10